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U13 Boys Individual Events
U13 Boys Individual Events
U13 Boys Individual Events
U13 Boys Individual Events
U13 Boys Individual Events
U13 Boys Individual Events
U13 Boys Individual Events

U13 Girls Individual Events
U13 Girls Individual Events

U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
U14 Boys Individual Events
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U14 Girls Individual Events
U14 Girls Individual Events
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U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events
U15 Boys Individual Events

U15 Girls Individual Events
U15 Girls Individual Events
U15 Girls Individual Events
U15 Girls Individual Events
U15 Girls Individual Events
U15 Girls Individual Events
U15 Girls Individual Events
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U16 Boys Individual Events
U16 Boys Individual Events
U16 Boys Individual Events

First Name
Aiden

Kyle
Albert
George
Cooper
Paine
Benjie

Kendra
Genevieve

Bayley
Dylan
Nick
Alex Thomas
Benson
Riley
Sean
Cole
James
Remi
Oliver
Jamie
Driver
Rory
Noah
Oskar

Sophie
Lily
Eliza

Jisung (david)
James

Oliver
Benjamin
Hunter

Jesse

Conor
Lachlan
George

Olivia
Imogen
Worrall
Sarah
Shaylah
Jesse
Emily
Hazel
Poppy

Jakob
Samuel
Robert

Last Name
Watts
Bonthuys
Cameron
Clark
Robertson
Carter
Shayler

Gray
Hare

Cottle
Rowe
Smith
Borrie
Boys
Crampton
Threadgall
Feringa
Turnbull
Dalton
Keast
Henderson
Josh

Ford

Hare
Mclvor

Best
Keast
McKenzie

Kwon
Aroyo
Clark
Murphy
Ballard
Johnston
Toomey
Kelly
Thomson

Ewing
Lamont
Nina
Hartstonge
Sayers
Thomson
Forsyth
Gardner
Mclvor

Herbert
Spath
Turnbull

School

Casebrook Intermediate
James Hargest College

James Hargest College
Medbury Prep. School
Southland Boys' High School
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Verdon College

Cambridge Middle School
James Hargest College

Cambridge Middle School
Cambridge Middle School
Cambridge Middle School
James Hargest College
Limehills School

Medbury Prep. School

Ohoka School

Remuera Intermediate
Remuera Intermediate

Saint Kentigern Boys' School (Remuera)
Southland Boys' High School
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Southland Homeschool
Verdon College

Verdon College

Verdon College

Gleniti School
James Hargest College
St Josephs Ashburton School

Auckland Grammar School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Palmerston North Boys High School
Saint Kentigern College

Timaru Boys' High School

Timaru Boys' High School

Verdon College

Verdon College

Craighead Diocesan School
Epsom Girls Grammar School
Epsom Girls Grammar School
James Hargest College
Papanui High School
Rolleston College

Southland Girls' High School
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Verdon College

Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
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102
32

108
114

120

82
118
100
106

116

100
80

90

116
118
108

96
110
36

118
112
98
88

112

92
110
96
116

104
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School
Points

12

15

14

13

13
14

10

14
11

11

10

13
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U16 Girls Individual Events
U16 Girls Individual Events
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U16 Girls Individual Events
U16 Girls Individual Events

U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events
U17 Boys Individual Events

U17 Girls Individual Events
U17 Girls Individual Events
U17 Girls Individual Events
U17 Girls Individual Events
U17 Girls Individual Events
U17 Girls Individual Events
U17 Girls Individual Events

U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events
U20 Boys Individual Events

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Ben
Daniel
Jonathan
Finn
Hamish
Cooper
Leighton
Daniel
Jamie
Finn
Hunter
Stirling
Kyle
Flynn

Eliana
Riley
Zadie
Millie
Lily
Hannah
Millie

Lucas
Bernard
Jack
Callum
Matthew
Luca
Kayne
George
Wolf
Magnus
Liam
Kane
Ryan
Luka
Frankie
Reuben

Meghan
Elena
Kate
Kirsty
Jodie
Christina
Caitlin

Felix
Austin
Edward
Jack
Charlie
D'Arcy
Conrad
Marshall
Scott

Crawford
Bell

Blyth
Edwards
Wallace
Johnson
Riley

Watts
Cantell-Roberts
Cogan
Dalton
Jarnell

Paris
Underwood

Beale
Faulkner
Scott
Donald
Greenough
Paine
Wright

Bhimy
Pawson
Eva
McGrail
Davidson
Sanders
Borrie
Manson
Pene
Jamieson
Ramsey
Foster
Hansen
Moran
Thomson
Dando

Baker
Worrall
Russell
Watts
Blackwood
Scott

Kelly

Malpass
Norwell
Pawson
Gillingham
Hegan
Sanders
Clark
Erwood
Henderson

Christ's College

Christchurch Adventist School
James Hargest College

James Hargest College

James Hargest College
Marlborough Boys' College
Palmerston North Boys High School
Papanui High School

Saint Kentigern College

Saint Kentigern College

Saint Kentigern College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)

Cashmere High School

James Hargest College

James Hargest College

Kapiti College

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)

Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
Cambridge High School
Cashmere High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
James Hargest College

James Hargest College

Kaiapoi High School
Southland Boys' High School
Southland Boys' High School
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Verdon College

Westlake Boys High School

Cashmere High School
Epsom Girls Grammar School
James Hargest College
Papanui High School

St Peter's School (Cambridge)
St Peter's School (Cambridge)
Verdon College

Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Grammar School
Bethlehem College
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
James Hargest College

James Hargest College

James Hargest College
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98
86
102
120
102
114
34
84

114
120
108

98
92

90
110
118
112

94

114
102
112

116

106

106
116
90
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15

12

12
15

10
14
11

12

11

13

13



U20 Boys Individual Events 123 Ronan Shearing James Hargest College
U20 Boys Individual Events 124 Charlie Tinoai James Hargest College
U20 Boys Individual Events 125 James Gardner Otago Boys High School
U20 Boys Individual Events 126 Benjamin Westenberg Tauranga Boys' College
U20 Boys Individual Events 127 Tom Kerr Verdon College
128
129
U20 Girls Individual Events 130 Maddi Lowry Ashburton College
U20 Girls Individual Events 131 Molly Hayes Cambridge High School
U20 Girls Individual Events 132 Tegan Feringa Epsom Girls Grammar School
U20 Girls Individual Events 133 Belle Judd Epsom Girls Grammar School
U20 Girls Individual Events 134 Ruby Bath James Hargest College
U20 Girls Individual Events 135 Jaz McLeod James Hargest College
U20 Girls Individual Events 136 Emma Blackmore St Peter's School (Cambridge)
U20 Girls Individual Events 137 Sophie De Vries St Peter's School (Cambridge)
U20 Girls Individual Events 138 Pearl Harris-Blain Taieri College
U20 Girls Individual Events 139 Alana Breen Verdon College
U20 Girls Individual Events 140 Ciara Kelly Verdon College

104 5 7
7
108 2 9
7
7
1
1
118 1 14
10
10
10
94 5 2
100 4 5
10
10
112 11
94 2
112 11




