									Tempo				
					Scratch	Scratch	Keirin/ 515	Keirin/ 515	Points	Tempo		School	
Event	Race #	First Name	Last Name	School	Placing	Points	placing	Points	Placing	Points Points Tota	l Placing	Points	
U13 Boys Individual Events	4	Aiden	Watts	Casebrook Intermediate	·	4 34		34		4 34	102	4 6	
U13 Boys Individual Events	5	Kyle	Bonthuys	James Hargest College		5 32	2				32	5 1	
U13 Boys Individual Events	6	Albert	Cameron	James Hargest College								6	
U13 Boys Individual Events	7	George	Clark	Medbury Prep. School		3 36	3	36		3 36	108	3 9	
U13 Boys Individual Events	8	Cooper	Robertson	Southland Boys' High School		2 38	3	38		2 38	114	2 12	
U13 Boys Individual Events	9	Paine	Carter	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								6	
U13 Boys Individual Events	10	Benjie	Shayler	Verdon College		1 40	1	. 40		1 40	120	1 15	
	11			-								1	
U13 Girls Individual Events	12	Kendra	Gray	Cambridge Middle School								1	
U13 Girls Individual Events	13	Genevieve	Hare	James Hargest College								1	
	14			<u> </u>								1	
U14 Boys Individual Events	15	Bayley	Cottle	Cambridge Middle School								9	
U14 Boys Individual Events	16	Dylan	Rowe	Cambridge Middle School								9	
U14 Boys Individual Events	17	Nick	Smith	Cambridge Middle School								9	
U14 Boys Individual Events	18	Alex Thomas	Borrie	James Hargest College		7 28	8	26		7 28	82	7	
U14 Boys Individual Events	19	Benson	Boys	Limehills School		2 38				1 40	118	1 14	
U14 Boys Individual Events	20	Riley	Crampton	Medbury Prep. School		5 32				3 36	100	4 5	
U14 Boys Individual Events	21	Sean	Threadgall	Ohoka School		3 36				4 34	106	3 8	
U14 Boys Individual Events	22	Cole	Feringa	Remuera Intermediate		3		30		4 34	100	9	
U14 Boys Individual Events	23	James	Turnbull	Remuera Intermediate								9	
U14 Boys Individual Events	24	Remi	Dalton	Saint Kentigern Boys' School (Remuera)								9	
	25					1 40	2	38		2 38	116	2 13	
U14 Boys Individual Events		Oliver	Keast	Southland Boys' High School		1 40	2	38		2 38	116	9	
U14 Boys Individual Events	26	Jamie	Henderson	St Peter's School (Cambridge)		4 34		24		5 22	100		
U14 Boys Individual Events	27	Driver	Josh	Southland Homeschool		-				5 32	100	4 5	
U14 Boys Individual Events	28	Rory	Ford	Verdon College		8 26	7	28		8 26	80	8	
U14 Boys Individual Events	29	Noah	Hare	Verdon College								9	
U14 Boys Individual Events	30	Oskar	McIvor	Verdon College		6 30	(	30		6 30	90	6	
	31											1	
	32		_									1	
U14 Girls Individual Events	33	Sophie	Best	Gleniti School		2 38				1 40	116	2 13	
U14 Girls Individual Events	34	Lily	Keast	James Hargest College		1 40				2 38	118	1 14	
U14 Girls Individual Events	35	Eliza	McKenzie	St Josephs Ashburton School		3 36	3	36		3 36	108	3 9	
	36											1	
U15 Boys Individual Events	37	Jisung (david)	Kwon	Auckland Grammar School								8	
U15 Boys Individual Events	38	James	Aroyo	Christchurch Boys High School		5 32				5 32	96	5 3	
U15 Boys Individual Events	39	Oliver	Clark	Christchurch Boys High School		3 36	3	36		2 38	110	3 10	
U15 Boys Individual Events	40	Benjamin	Murphy	Palmerston North Boys High School						3 36	36	7 3	
U15 Boys Individual Events	41	Hunter	Ballard	Saint Kentigern College								8	
U15 Boys Individual Events	42	Jesse	Johnston	Timaru Boys' High School		1 40	2	38		1 40	118	1 14	
U15 Boys Individual Events	43	Conor	Toomey	Timaru Boys' High School		2 38				4 34	112	2 11	
U15 Boys Individual Events	44	Lachlan	Kelly	Verdon College		4 34		34		6 30	98	4 4	
U15 Boys Individual Events	45	George	Thomson	Verdon College		6 30	) (	30		7 28	88	6	
	46											1	
	47											1	
U15 Girls Individual Events	48	Olivia	Ewing	Craighead Diocesan School		3 36	3	36		1 40	112	2 11	
U15 Girls Individual Events	49	Imogen	Lamont	Epsom Girls Grammar School								7	
U15 Girls Individual Events	50	Worrall	Nina	Epsom Girls Grammar School								7	
U15 Girls Individual Events	51	Sarah	Hartstonge	James Hargest College		6 30	9	32		6 30	92	6 1	
U15 Girls Individual Events	52	Shaylah	Sayers	Papanui High School		2 38				4 34	110	3 10	
U15 Girls Individual Events	53	Jesse	Thomson	Rolleston College		4 34				5 32	96	5 3	
U15 Girls Individual Events	54	Emily	Forsyth	Southland Girls' High School		1 40				3 36	116	1 13	
U15 Girls Individual Events	55	Hazel	Gardner	St Peter's School (Cambridge)		-		70		- 33		7	
U15 Girls Individual Events	56	Poppy	McIvor	Verdon College		5 32		34		2 38	104	4 7	
525 Giris individual Events	57	горру	IVICIVUI	va. asii conege		32		34		30	104	1	
	58											1	
U16 Boys Individual Events	59	Jakob	Herbert	Auckland Grammar School								9	
U16 Boys Individual Events	60	Samuel	Spath	Auckland Grammar School								9	
U16 Boys Individual Events	61	Robert	Turnbull	Auckland Grammar School								9	
O TO BOYS III UIVIGUAL EVENTS	ρ1	Robert	TUTTIDUII	AUCKIDIU DIDIIIIDI SCHOOL								9	

U16 Boys Individual Events	62	Ben	Crawford	Christ's College	4	34	5	32	5	32	98	5	4
U16 Boys Individual Events	63	Daniel	Bell	Christchurch Adventist School	7	28	6	30	7	28	86	6	
U16 Boys Individual Events	64	Jonathan	Blyth	James Hargest College	5	32	4	34	3	36	102	3	6
U16 Boys Individual Events	65	Finn	Edwards	James Hargest College	1	40	1	40	1	40	120	1	15
U16 Boys Individual Events	66	Hamish	Wallace	James Hargest College	3	36	3	36	6	30	102	3	6
U16 Boys Individual Events	67	Cooper	Johnson	Marlborough Boys' College	2	38	2	38	2	38	114	2	12
U16 Boys Individual Events	68	Leighton	Riley	Palmerston North Boys High School					4	34	34	8	2
U16 Boys Individual Events	69	Daniel	Watts	Papanui High School	6	30	7	28	8	26	84	7	
U16 Boys Individual Events	70	Jamie	Cantell-Roberts	Saint Kentigern College								9	
U16 Boys Individual Events	71	Finn	Cogan	Saint Kentigern College								9	
U16 Boys Individual Events	72	Hunter	Dalton	Saint Kentigern College								9	
U16 Boys Individual Events	73	Stirling	Jarnell	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								9	
U16 Boys Individual Events	74	Kyle	Paris	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								9	
U16 Boys Individual Events	75	Flynn	Underwood	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								9	
	76											1	
	77											1	
U16 Girls Individual Events	78	Eliana	Beale	Cashmere High School	2	38	2	38	2	38	114	2	12
U16 Girls Individual Events	79	Riley	Faulkner	James Hargest College	1	40	1	40	1	40	120	1	15
U16 Girls Individual Events	80	Zadie	Scott	James Hargest College	3	36	3	36	3	36	108	3	9
U16 Girls Individual Events	81	Millie	Donald	Kapiti College								4	
U16 Girls Individual Events	82	Lily	Greenough	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								4	
U16 Girls Individual Events	83	Hannah	Paine	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								4	
U16 Girls Individual Events	84	Millie	Wright	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								4	
	85			, 5,								1	
	86											1	
U17 Boys Individual Events	87	Lucas	Bhimy	Auckland Grammar School								8	
U17 Boys Individual Events	88	Bernard	Pawson	Auckland Grammar School								8	
U17 Boys Individual Events	89	Jack	Eva	Cambridge High School								8	
U17 Boys Individual Events	90	Callum	McGrail	Cashmere High School	4	34	6	30	4	34	98	4	4
U17 Boys Individual Events	91	Matthew	Davidson	Christchurch Boys High School	5	32	7	28	5	32	92	6	2
U17 Boys Individual Events	92	Luca	Sanders	Christchurch Boys High School								8	_
U17 Boys Individual Events	93	Kayne	Borrie	James Hargest College								8	
U17 Boys Individual Events	94	George	Manson	James Hargest College	7	28	5	32	6	30	90	7	1
U17 Boys Individual Events	95	Wolf	Pene	Kaiapoi High School	1	40	4	34	3	36	110	3	10
U17 Boys Individual Events	96	Magnus	Jamieson	Southland Boys' High School	2	38	1	40	1	40	118	1	14
U17 Boys Individual Events	97	Liam	Ramsey	Southland Boys' High School	3	36	2	38	2	38	112	2	11
U17 Boys Individual Events	98	Kane	Foster	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	,	30		30		30		8	
U17 Boys Individual Events	99	Ryan	Hansen	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								8	
U17 Boys Individual Events	100	Luka	Moran	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								8	
U17 Boys Individual Events	101	Frankie	Thomson	Verdon College	6	30	3	36	7	28	94	5	3
U17 Boys Individual Events	102	Reuben	Dando	Westlake Boys High School	Ü	30	3	30		20	3-	8	J
O17 BOys marvidual Events	103	Reubell	Dando	Westlake Boys High School								1	
	104											1	
U17 Girls Individual Events	105	Meghan	Baker	Cashmere High School	2	38	2	38	2	38	114	2	12
U17 Girls Individual Events	106	Elena	Worrall	Epsom Girls Grammar School		36		36		36	114	5	12
U17 Girls Individual Events	106	Kate	Russell	James Hargest College	4	34	4	34	4	34	102	4	6
U17 Girls Individual Events	107	Kirsty	Watts	Papanui High School	3	36	3	36	1	40	112	3	11
U17 Girls Individual Events	108	Jodie	Blackwood	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	3	50	3	30	1	40	112	5	11
	110	Christina		·								5	
U17 Girls Individual Events			Scott	St Peter's School (Cambridge)	4	40	1	40	3	36	116	1	12
U17 Girls Individual Events	111	Caitlin	Kelly	Verdon College	1	40	1	40	3	36	116	1	13
	112												
U20 Para Individ	113	r.u.	N 4 - I.	Available of Common Cabara'								1	
U20 Boys Individual Events	114	Felix	Malpass	Auckland Grammar School								7	
U20 Boys Individual Events	115	Austin	Norwell	Auckland Grammar School									
U20 Boys Individual Events	116	Edward	Pawson	Auckland Grammar School								7	
U20 Boys Individual Events	117	Jack	Gillingham	Bethlehem College								7	
U20 Boys Individual Events	118	Charlie	Hegan	Christchurch Boys High School	2	38	5	32	3	36	106	3	8
U20 Boys Individual Events	119	D'Arcy	Sanders	Christchurch Boys High School								7	
U20 Boys Individual Events	120	Conrad	Clark	James Hargest College	5	32	1	40	4	34	106	3	8
U20 Boys Individual Events	121	Marshall	Erwood	James Hargest College	1	40	2	38	2	38	116	1	13
U20 Boys Individual Events	122	Scott	Henderson	James Hargest College	6	30	6	30	6	30	90	6	

U20 Boys Individual Events	123	Ronan	Shearing	James Hargest College	3	36	3	36	5	32	104	5	7
U20 Boys Individual Events	124	Charlie	Tinoai	James Hargest College								7	
U20 Boys Individual Events	125	James	Gardner	Otago Boys High School	4	34	4	34	1	40	108	2	9
U20 Boys Individual Events	126	Benjamin	Westenberg	Tauranga Boys' College								7	
U20 Boys Individual Events	127	Tom	Kerr	Verdon College								7	
	128											1	
	129											1	
U20 Girls Individual Events	130	Maddi	Lowry	Ashburton College	1	40	2	38	1	40	118	1	14
U20 Girls Individual Events	131	Molly	Hayes	Cambridge High School								10	
U20 Girls Individual Events	132	Tegan	Feringa	Epsom Girls Grammar School								10	
U20 Girls Individual Events	133	Belle	Judd	Epsom Girls Grammar School								10	
U20 Girls Individual Events	134	Ruby	Bath	James Hargest College	9	32	6	30	5	32	94	5	2
U20 Girls Individual Events	135	Jaz	McLeod	James Hargest College	4	34	5	32	4	34	100	4	5
U20 Girls Individual Events	136	Emma	Blackmore	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								10	
U20 Girls Individual Events	137	Sophie	De Vries	St Peter's School (Cambridge)								10	
U20 Girls Individual Events	138	Pearl	Harris-Blain	Taieri College	3	36	1	40	3	36	112	2	11
U20 Girls Individual Events	139	Alana	Breen	Verdon College	6	30	4	34	6	30	94	5	2
U20 Girls Individual Events	140	Ciara	Kelly	Verdon College	2	38	3	36	2	38	112	2	11
												1	
												1	